## **AmulFed Dairy**

(A Unit of Gujrat Co-operative Milk Marketing Limited)
Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway
Village.- Bhat, Dist.- Gandhinagar - 382428
Phone: +91-79-3969055/56 Fax.: +91-79-3969059

## AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites Sealed Bids from reputed bidders.

TENDER NOTICE			
Bid Reference	AFD: PUR: SCRAP: BRKN CRT: 2024:11		
Description	TENDER FOR SALE OF BROKEN CRATES FROM AFD		
Tender Fees	Rs 5000 (Non Refundable, including GST)		
Duration (months)			6 Months (Lifting Period)
Bidding Document Sale		Start	14.11.2024
(Excluding Sunday)		Stop	20.11.2024
Tender Submission and		Submission	21.11.2024 on / before 2 PM
Opening		Opening	21.11.2024 @ 2:30 PM
Interested bidder can review scrap material from 14.11.2024 to 20.11.2024 (excluding holyday)			
between 11 AM to 4 PM,			

The bid document may be purchased, from AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar, by interested bidders on submission of a written application (in duplicate) through mail and payment of non-refundable price of the bid document (Rs. 5000/-) in the form of RTGG/NEFT/Fund Transfer in favor of the AmulFed Dairy, A Unit of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation, payable at Ahmedabad. Tender Documents can be available through mail during office hours (10:00 to 17:00) on all working days (Monday to Saturday, except public holiday).

You can put mail on <a href="mailto:yagnik.vyas@amul.coop">yagnik.vyas@amul.coop</a> in Cc to <a href="mailto:bharat.naik@amul.coop">bharat.naik@amul.coop</a> for submit details for payment transfer and tender purchase.

## BANK DETAILS FOR PAYMET TRANFER AmulFed Dairy (A Unit of GCMMF Ltd)

Bank Name: HDFC A/C. No. 00060310001593 IFSC: HDFC0000006 MICR: 380240002

## **Requirement Related to Pollution Control Board**

Bidder must have valid GPCB or any pollution control board consent and approval /registration for handling/recycling of plastic waste for Broken Crates being lifted from AmulFed Dairy